Date: 22-03-2024

BSE Ltd. (BSE)

Mumbai

Fax: 2272 1072/ 2037 /39

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of

India Ltd. (NSE)

Mumbai

Fax: 2659 8237 / 38

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

The Compliance Officer Gateway Distriparks Limited Sector 6, Dronagiri, Taluka Uran, Raigarh, Navi Mumbai,

Maharashtra- 400707

## Ref: Gateway Distriparks Limited – GATEWAY - 543489

## Re: Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Disposal of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

In pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Disposal of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure regarding the sale / disposal of 589,513 equity shares of Gateway Distriparks Limited in the prescribed format.

Thanking you

Mamta Gupta

## <u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GATEWAY DI	STRIPARKS LIMIT	ED
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller	MAMTA GUPTA		
3. Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PROMOTER		
<ol> <li>Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Target Company are Listed</li> </ol>	BSE LIMITED NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED		
5. Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal of shares/voting rights/holding of the Seller and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the
Before the -acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	25,89,513  	0.52%  	
Total (a+b+c)	25,89,513	0.52%	
Details of <del>-acquisition/</del> Sale a) Shares carrying voting rights <del>acquired</del> /sold	5,89,513	0.12%	
<ul> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to</li> </ul>		-	9
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		
Total (a+b+c)	5,89,513	0.12%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights	20,00,000	0.40%	
b) VRs otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after disposal.			
Total (a+b+c)	20,00,000	0.40%	



6.	Mode of disposal / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		
7.	Date of acquisition/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21-MARCH-2024	
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	499,643,836 SHARES Share Capital – Rs. 4,996,438,360	
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale.	499,643,836 SHARES Share Capital – Rs. 4,996,438,360	
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> / sale.	499,643,836 SHARES Share Capital – Rs. 4,996,438,360	

<sup>(\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note: amid the recent changes in Shares held by Promoters, the overall shareholding of Promoter /Promoter Group remains unchanged.

**Mamta Gupta** 

Place: NEW DELHI Date: 22-03-2024